### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QHR Technologies Inc.		12/19/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Logibec Groupe Informatique LTEE	
Street Address:	700 rue Wellington Bureau	
Internal Address:	1500 Montreal Ile des Soeurs	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3C 3S4	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2724646	QUADRANT HR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6173453299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617 345 3000

Email: trademarks@burnslev.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Peckham, Burns & Levinson LLP

Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27455.1 (T17)

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0857 2/24646

CH \$40.00

900280585

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah J Peckham
Signature:	/Deborah J Peckham/
Date:	02/19/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=logibec Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=logibec Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif source=logibec Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif source=logibec Assignment of Trademarks#page4.tif source=logibec Assignment of Trademarks#page5.tif source=logibec Assignment of Trademarks#page6.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective December 19, 2013,

BETWEEN:

QHR TECHNOLOGIES INC., whose trade or business address is at 300-1620 Dickson Avenue, Kelowna, British Colombia, V1Y 9Y2, Canada

(the "Assignor")

AND:

LOGIBEC GROUPE INFORMATIQUE LTÉE, whose trade or business address is 700 rue Wellington Bureau, 1500 Montreal Ile des Soeurs, Quebec, H3C 3S4, Canada

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement made among the Seller and the Buyer dated December 8, 2013 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), the Buyer has agreed to purchase and the Seller has agreed to sell all right, title and interest of the Seller in and to the Purchased Assets (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement);

AND WHEREAS pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement the Assignor is desirous of selling, assigning and transferring to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Canadian and United States of America trade-mark registrations listed in the attached Schedule "A" and to the common law trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "B" (the "Common Law Trade-marks") and made a part thereof, the trade-marks described therein (collectively the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS the Assignor confirms that the Common Law Trade-marks have been in use in Canada and the United States of America by the Assignor since at least as early as June, 2000.

AND WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks and that portion of the business that pertains to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar Canadian (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby unconditionally assigns, transfers and sets over to and unto the said Assignee all of its right, title and interest in Canada, the United States, and elsewhere, to the Trade-marks, together with the entire goodwill attached to the Trade-marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee as fully and completely as by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The Assignor undertakes and agrees to execute such further assurances as may reasonably be required to permit the Assignee to obtain registration of, hold and enjoy the Trademarks assigned hereunder and the recording of this Agreement with the relevant government offices including the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and the United States Patent and Trade-mark Office;

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment with effect as of the date set out above.

QHR	TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Per:	Name: Title:
LOG	BEC GROUPE INFORMATIQUE LTÉE
Per:	
	Name:
	Title:
Per:	
	Name:
	Title:

[Signature Page - Deed of Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment with effect as of the date set out above.

Per:		•
	Name: Title:	

QHR TECHNOLOGIES INC.

LOGIBEC GROUPE INFORMATIQUE LTÉE

Per:

Title:

PRESIDENT AND CEO

Per:

Name: BRIAN COSGROVE

Title:

[Signature Page – Deed of Assignment]

## SCHEDULE "A"

# **Canada**

Trade-Mark	Registration No.
QUADRANT HR	TMA574,286

# **United States of America**

Trade-Mark	Registration No.
QUADRANT HR	2724646

### SCHEDULE "B"

## Common Law Marks

QUADRANT WORKFORCE QUADRANT FINANCIALS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 02/19/2014